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UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3937
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2017


Sites for New Universities

3937. SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified the places for the purpose of proposed establishment of some universities in the country during the next academic year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) and (b): The Andhra Pradesh Re-organisation Act 2014 envisages establishment of one

Central Tribal University each in the State of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana and one Central

University in the successor state of Andhra Pradesh in the 12th and 13th Plans. Accordingly, the sites have been identified at Ananthapur District and Vizianagaram District in Andhra Pradesh for establishment of a Central University and a Tribal University respectively. The Site Selection

Committee has also identified a site for Tribal University in Telangana in Bhupalpally District.
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